
 

 

 

 

To:   Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapist Providers 

From:  IEHP – Provider Operations    

Date:      October 18, 2023  

Subject:  IMPORTANT UPDATES: Medi-Cal Modifiers GN, GO, GP, CO and CQ  

Terming   

 

IEHP will be terming the modifiers GN, GO, GP, CO and CQ effective November 1, 2023 for Medi-Cal pricing. 

These modifiers are used for the LEA program, which IEHP does not participate in.  

 

All claims that are billed regardless of date of service on or after 11/01/2023 will deny as invalid modifier if the 

modifiers cited above are used. IEHP will not seek to recoup money for claims billed prior to November 1, 2023 

with the modifiers referenced.  

 

Please continue to bill valid Medi-Cal procedure codes and modifiers when submitting for payments of service.  

As a reminder, all IEHP communications can be found at: www.providerservices.iehp.org > Provider Central > 

News and Updates > Notices 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, 

(866) 223-4347 or email ProviderServices@iehp.org 
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